## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derek Diperna	04/19/2013
Amit Kucheriya	04/19/2013
Dinesh Doshi	04/19/2013
Jose S. Blanco	04/19/2013
Alrick Courten	04/19/2013
Deepa Jagannatha	04/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	w2bi, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Durham Avenue, Suite 303	
City:	South Plainfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07080	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13865724

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com
Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BLVD

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3011U.030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Slavin

PATENT REEL: 030534 FRAME: 0799 P \$40,00 13865724

502369685

Signature:	/Michael Slavin/	
Date:	06/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=3011030UtAppInAssignment#page1.tif source=3011030UtAppInAssignment#page2.tif source=3011030UtAppInAssignment#page3.tif source=3011030UtAppInAssignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030534 FRAME: 0800

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	Derek Diperna				
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	21 Shinnecock Trail			
	City:	Medford Lakes	State/Zip:	NJ 08055	
ASSIGNOR:	Amit Kuche	eriya			
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	241 Parsonage Road			
	City:	Edison	State/Zip:	NJ 08837	
ASSIGNOR:	Dinesh Dosi	hi			
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	3756 Victory Street			
	City:	South Plainfield	State/Zip:	NJ 07080	
ASSIGNOR:	Jose S. Blan	со			
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	104 A Prospect Avenue			
	City:	Red Bank	State/Zip:	NJ 07701	
ASSIGNOR:	Alrick Court	ten			
,	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	1217 Galbraith Place			
	City:	Plainfield	State/Zip:	NJ 07063	
ASSIGNOR:	Deepa Jagan	natha			
	Status:	an individual			
	Address:	11 Gallop Lane			
	City:	Somerset	State/Zip:	NJ 08873	

Page 1 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 030534 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNEE:	w2bi, Inc.				
	Status:	a New Jersey corporation			
	Address:	1001 Durham Avenue	e, Suite 303		
	City:	South Plainfield		State/Zip:	NJ 07080
TITLE OF INVENTIC U.S. PATENT SERIAL ATTY DOCKET NO.:	L NO.:	CS OF STRESS TESTIN	NG _ U.S. FILING DA	TE:	
States thereon, and the valuable consideration, including its successors	Assignee is de the receipt and assigns, heirs	esirous of acquiring the said sufficiency of which is l	ame. In consideration hereby acknowledge e Assignors' rights, t	on of One Do d, the Assigno title and inter	for Letters Patent of the United ollar (\$1.00) and other good and ors hereby assign to the Assignee, est in and to the invention and the efrom;
successors, legal repre- other rights associated infringement of the Pa provisionals, divisional patent which have been all original, reissued an foreign countries on the the same would have be	sentatives and with the invertents, and all s, continuation or shall be filed reexamined perior invention to the enheld by the	assigns, all rights, title a ation, including, without patent applications relat as, continuations-in-part, and in the United States and patents and extensions the the full end of the term or	nd interest in, to and limitation, the right ted thereto includin substitutes, reexamined all foreign countries ereof which have beeterms for which the I had this Agreement	d under the F to sue for an eg, but not li- inations, reiss es on the inve- en or shall be: Patents may b not been mad	er and deliver unto Assignee, its Patent Application, including all and collect damages for any past mited to, all provisionals, nonsues and all other applications for ntions based upon the invention; issued in the United States and all be granted, as fully and entirely as de; and specifically including all
deliver to Assignee, all and all other patent ap papers; communicate to everything possible wh maintaining and enforce acts required to establish	non-provision plications on to Assignee all inich Assignee ing proper pate th, vest or prot	als, divisionals, continua the inventions; all lawful facts known to Assignors shall consider desirable ent protection for the inve	tions, continuations- l oaths, declarations relating to the inver for vesting title to entions; the Assigno therein or required b	-in-part, subs s, assignment ation and the the invention ars agree to ex	this Agreement, to execute and titutes, reexaminations, reissues, so, powers of attorney and other history thereof; and generally don in Assignee, and for securing secute any papers or perform any o obtain said patent, without any
Date 4/19//3 STATE OF New 3 COUNTY OF Some	ersey	Invento		Diperna	
Refore methis 19th day	of April	d the foregoing assignment	instrument and acknow	wledge to me ti	med individual, to me known to be hat he executed the same on his own
			Mid Notary Public	lulaNa	
MRIDULA NOTARY PUBLIC OF I.D. # 242 My Commission Exp	NEW JERSE' 8015	_	Personally known or Product Identifice Type of Identification	ation	

Page 2 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

,	1 1/2 -
Date 4/19/13	Inventor
Date	Amit Kucheriya
STATE OF New Jersey	
COUNTY OF Somerset	;
Before me this <u>19th</u> day of <u>April</u> be the person described in, and who executed the own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	2013, personally appeared Amit Kucheriya, the above named individual, to me known to foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his
Own net will lot the purpose dietem expressed.	- MridulaNau
	Notary Public
MRIDULA NAIR	Personally known
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	or Product Identification
I.D. # 2428015	Type of Identification Produced
My Commission Expires 12/18/2017	a /~/
	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
7.110110	Wys.
Date 4/19/13	Inventor
	Dinesh Doshi
STATE OF NEW Jersey	
COUNTY OF Somer set	) }
Before me this 19th day of April	2013, personally appeared Dinesh Doshi, the above named individual, to me known to be
the person described in, and who executed the for	egoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own
free will for the purpose therein expressed.	1
	MidulaNau
	Notary Public
MRIDULA NAIR	·
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Personally knownor Product Identification
I.D. # 2428015	or Product Identification
My Commission Expires 12/18/2017	Type of Identification Produced
- 4/19/13	Inventor
Date	Jose S. Planco
Date 4/19/13 STATE OF New Jersey	)
COUNTY OF Somerset	}
Before me this 19th day of April the person described in, and who executed the for free will for the purpose therein expressed.	2013, personally appeared <u>Jose S. Blanco</u> , the above named individual, to me known to be regoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own
	Midula Nair
	Notary Public
MRIDULA NAIR	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Personally known
I.D. # 2428015	or Product Identification
My Commission Expires 12/18/2017	Type of Identification Produced

Page 3 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

Date 4/19/13	Inventor ()
STATE OF New Jersey  COUNTY OF Somerset	Alrick Courten
COUNTY OF Somerset	
Refore me this 19th day of April 2013, per	rsonally appeared Alrick Courten, the above named individual, to me known to assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his
	Mudula Nair
MRIDULA NAIR	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Personally known
I.D. # 2428015 My Commission Expires 12/18/2017	or Product Identification  Type of Identification Produced
·	
Date 4/19//3	Inventor
STATE OF New Jersey	Deepa Jagannatha
COUNTY OF Somerset	
Before me this 19th day of Pri 2013, person be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	nally appeared <u>Deepa Jagannatha</u> , the above named individual, to me known to assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his <u>Mudula Naw</u> Notary Public
MRIDULA NAIR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Personally known or Product Identification Type of Identification Produced
I.D. # 2428015 My Commission Expires 12/18/2017	Type of identification reoduced

Page 4 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 030534 FRAME: 0804